

Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 2006 establishing the statistical classification of economic activities NACE Revision 2 and amending Council Regulation (EEC) No 3037/90 as well as certain EC Regulations on specific statistical domains (Text with EEA relevance) (revoked)

## SECTION I

### GENERAL PROVISIONS

Article 1	Subject matter and scope
Article 2	NACE Rev. 2
Article 3	Use of NACE Rev. 2
Article 4	National classifications of economic activities
Article 5	Commission activities
Article 6	Delegated and implementing acts
Article 6a	Exercise of the delegation
Article 7	Committee
Article 8	Implementation of NACE Rev. 2

## SECTION II

### AMENDMENTS TO RELATED ACTS

Article 9	Amendments to Regulation (EEC) No 3037/90
Article 10	Amendments to Regulation (EEC) No 3924/91
Article 11	Amendments to Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 58/97
Article 12	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 1165/98
Article 13	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 1172/98
Article 14	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 530/1999
Article 15	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 2150/2002
Article 16	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 450/2003
Article 17	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 48/2004
Article 18	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 808/2004
Article 19	Amendment to Regulation (EC) No 1552/2005

## SECTION III

### FINAL PROVISIONS

Article 20	Transitional provisions
Article 21	Entry into force Signature

ANNEX I  
NACE REV. 2

ANNEX II

.....

1. ....
- 1.1. Throughout the text the following replacements shall be made:
- 1.2. Section 9 shall be replaced by the following:
2. ....
- 2.1. Throughout the text the following replacements shall be made:
- 2.2. Section 3 shall be replaced by the following:
3. ....
- 3.1. Section 3 paragraph 1 shall be replaced by the following:...
- 3.2. Throughout the text the following replacements shall be made:
4. Annex 4 (A detailed module for structural statistics in construction)...
5. Annex 5 (A detailed module for structural statistics in insurance)...
6. Annex 6 (A detailed module for structural statistics on credit...
7. Annex 7 (A detailed module for structural statistics on pension...

ANNEX III

Annexes A, B, C and D of Regulation (EC) No...

1. Annex A
  - 1.1. In Annex A, point (a) ('Scope') shall be replaced by...
  - 1.2. In Annex A, point (c) ('List of variables'), paragraphs 6,...
  - 1.3. In Annex A, point (c) ('List of variables'), paragraphs 9...
  - 1.4. In Annex A, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraphs 1...
  - 1.5. In Annex A, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraph 3,...
  - 1.6. In Annex A, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraphs 4,...
  - 1.7. In Annex A, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraphs 9...
  - 1.8. In Annex A, point (g) ('Deadlines for data transmission'), paragraph...

**Changes to legislation:** There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council. (See end of Document for details)

---

- 1.9. The following paragraph shall be added to Annex A, point...
2. Annex B
  - 2.1. In Annex B, point (a) ('Scope') shall be replaced by...
  - 2.2. In Annex B, point (e) ('Reference period'), 'NACE' shall be...
  - 2.3. In Annex B, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraphs 1...
  - 2.4. In Annex B, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraph 6,...
  - 2.5. In Annex B, point (g), ('Deadlines for data transmission'), in...
  - 2.6. In Annex B, point (i) ('First reference year'), the following...
3. Annex C
  - 3.1. In Annex C, point (a) ('Scope') shall be replaced by...
  - 3.2. In Annex C, point (f) ('Level of detail'), paragraphs 1,...
  - 3.3. In Annex C, point (g) ('Deadlines for data transmission'), paragraphs...
  - 3.4. The following sentence shall be added to Annex C, point...
4. Annex D
  - 4.1. In Annex D, point (a) ('Scope') shall be replaced by...
  - 4.2. In Annex D, point (c) ('List of variables') point 4...
  - 4.3. In Annex D, point (f) ('Level of detail'), points 1,...
  - 4.4. In Annex D, point (f) ('Level of detail'), point 7...
  - 4.5. In Annex D, point (h) ('Pilot studies'), point 3 shall...
  - 4.6. The following paragraph shall be added to Annex D, point...
  - 4.7. In Annex D, point (j) ('Transition period') shall be replaced...

#### ANNEX IV

Annex I of Regulation (EC) No 2150/2002 is amended as...  
Section 1 shall be replaced by the following: Coverage The...

#### ANNEX V

Annex I, point (b) of Regulation (EC) No 808/2004 shall...  
(b) Coverage This module covers business activities within  
Sections C...

**Changes to legislation:**

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1893/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council.